 State of California – Health and Human Services Agency
Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development
Facilities Development Division www.oshpd.ca.gov/fdd
400 R Street. Suite 200, Sacramento, California  95811-6213 Phone (916) 440-8300 Fax (916) 654-2973
OSH-FDD 759 State of California – Health and Human Services Agency
Page 1 of 3 Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor
APPLICATION FOR PREAPPROVAL
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS

480 480 Yes None Front 24 None FNA20ANNNN6
Liebert NX 160kVA Scalable to 200kVA Single-Module BDC
Model Number Designation Liebert NX UPS 40 – 200kVA
Single and Multi-Module Systems
38 SB 080 C 0 C 00
Product
Line
System
Configuration
kVA
Rating
Rectifier
Input
Voltage
Single / Dual
Input
Output
Voltage
Installation
Configuration
NX UPS
SA
Single Module
System w/
Softscale
Technology
040 – 40kVA Scalable to 80kVA
060 – 60kVA Scalable to 80kVA
080 – 80kVA Scalable to 80kVA
A
480/480V
3W + G
0
2
Single or Dual
Input Module
A
480/480V
3W + G
00
Use With or Without
Liebert NX BDC,
Wiring Cabinet
Extension Not Required
NX UPS
SB
1
Multi-Module
System w/
Softscale
Technology
040 – 40kVA Scalable to 80kVA
060 – 60kVA Scalable to 80kVA
080 – 80kVA Scalable to 80kVA
A
480/480V
3W + G
0
2, 3
Single or Dual
Input Module
A
480/480V
3W + G
00
Use With or Without
BDC,
Wiring Cabinet
Extension Not Required
NX UPS
SA
Single Module